© March 2016 A. O. Smith Corporation. All Rights Reserved
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 4
AOSCE15500
Commercial Electric
Water Heater
DURA-POWER™ Xi
DVE-140 THRU 10,000

written warranty or go to hotwater.com
Page 2 of 4
AOSCE15500
Model Number* Nominal Gallon
Capacity
Maximum
kW Input
Dimensions in Inches
A B C D E F G Inlet/Outlet
Openings
Drain
Opening
Relief Valve
Opening**
Vertical Electric Storage Heater
DVE-140 140 150 83-1/2 30 37 16 6 17
Optional
1-1/4 3/4 1
DVE-150 150 150 83-1/2 30 37 16 6 17 1-1/4 3/4 1
DVE-150L 150 150 59-1/2 36 43 17-1/2 6 21 1-1/4 3/4 1
DVE-200 200 180 79-1/2 36 43 17-1/2 6 21 1-1/4 3/4 1
DVE-250 250 240 93 36 43 17-1/2 6 21 1-1/2 3/4 1
DVE-300 300 300 83-1/2 42 49 19 6 25-1/2 2 3/4 1
DVE-350 350 330 95-1/2 42 49 19 6 25-1/2 2 3/4 1
DVE-400 400 390 102-1/2 42 49 19 6 25-1/2 2 3/4 1
DVE-500 500 480 97 48 55 21 6 30
4” x 6”
Handhole
2 1-1/4 1
DVE-600 600 600 112 48 55 21 6 30 2 1-1/4 1
DVE-700 700 690 124 48 55 21 6 30 2 1-1/4 1
DVE-800 800 780 116 56 61 23 8 34
11” x 15”
Manhole
2 1-1/2 1
DVE-1000 1,000 990 116 60 67 24-1/2 10 38 3 1-1/2 1
DVE-1250 1,250 1,200 143 60 67 24-1/2 10 38 3 1-1/2 1
DVE-1500 1,500 1,500 155 60 67 24-1/2 10 38 3 1-1/2 1
DVE-2000 2,000 1,980 183 66 73 25 12 42-1/2 3 2 1
DVE-3000 3,000 3,000 217 72 79 27-1/2 14 47 3 2 1-1/2
DVE-5000 5,000 3,000 309 78 85 30 14 51 3 2 1-1/2
DVE-7500 7,500 3,000 330 90 97 30 14 59-1/2 4 2 1-1/2
DVE-10,000 10,000 3,000 358 102 109 30 14 68 4 2 1-1/2
Horizontal Electric Storage Heater
DHE-200 200 180 38-1/2 77 36 10-1/2 17-1/2 31
Optional
1-1/2 3/4 1
DHE-250 250 240 38-1/2 91 36 10-1/2 24 48 1-1/2 3/4 1
DHE-300 300 300 44-1/2 81 42 8-1/4 17 36 2 3/4 1
DHE-350 350 330 44-1/2 93 42 8-1/4 23 48 2 3/4 1
DHE-400 400 390 44-1/2 100 42 8-1/4 26-1/2 55 2 3/4 1
DHE-500 500 480 51 94 48 14 24 48
4” x 6”
Handhole
2 1-1/4 1
DHE-600 600 600 51 109 48 14 32 64 2 1-1/4 1
DHE-700 700 690 51 121 48 14 38 76 2 1-1/4 1
DHE-800 800 780 57 111 54 16-1/2 32 64
11” x 15”
Manhole
2 1-1/2 1
DHE-1,000 1,000 990 61 111 60 16-1/2 29-1/2 59 3 1-1/2 1
DHE-1,250 1,250 1,200 61 138 60 16-1/2 43 86 3 1-1/2 1
DHE-1,500 1,500 1,500 61 150 60 16-1/2 50 98 3 1-1/2 1
DHE-2,000 2,000 1,980 70 177 66 20 60 120 3 2 1-1/4
DHE-3,000 3,000 3,000 76 211 72 20 72-1/2 131 3 2 1-1/4
DHE-5,000 5,000 3,000 82 296 78 20-1/2 113-1/2 195 3 2 1-1/4
DHE-7,500 7,500 3,000 94 317 90 20-1/2 121 218 4 2 1-1/4
DHE-10,000 10,000 3,000 106 345 102 22 132 220 4 2 1-1/4
*Complete model number includes the desired kW at the end, e.g.: DVE-500-120 when kW=120.
**Size may vary according to kW input.
Minimum installation clearances required. 30” from front, 12” from top, and 24” from right side.
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice in accordance with our policy of continuous product improvement.
Commercial Electric